
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

244 

151 

24 

121 

226 

95 

211 

91 

55 

08 

86 

142 

96 

119 

106 

213 

84 

6 

78 

94 

Name 

Corey Peters 

Matt Lowell 

Jeff McAffer 

Scott Eckert 

Dirk Groeneveld 

Charles Hurley 

Josh Voigt 

Daniele Hovington 

Kyle Byers 

Andrew Michel 

Scott Thompson 

Mark Carpenter 

Brian Bercovitz 

Jim Cissell 

Eddie Taras 

Fil Alleva 

Lee Storgaard 

David Weller 

Will Kellogg 

Jim Butterworth 

Make/Model 

1989 BMW 325i 

1989 BMW 325i 

1990 BMW 325i 

1987 BMW 325i 

1987 BMW 325 

1985 BMW 325i 

1987 BMW 325i 

1987 BMW 325 

1990 BMW 325i 

1990 BMW 325i 

1990 BMW 325i 

1989 BMW PRO3 

1987 BMW 325is 

1990 BMW 325is 

1990 BMW 325is 

1987 BMW 325i 

1987 BMW 325i 

1987 BMW 325is 

1989 BMW 325 

1990 BMW 325is 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

9 

Total Tm 

20:12.085 

20:12.329 

20:12.391 

20:12.586 

20:12.909 

20:13.184 

20:13.520 

20:13.912 

20:14.729 

20:14.855 

20:15.337 

20:16.485 

20:24.671 

20:25.860 

20:26.579 

20:31.342 

18:37.455 

16:56.218 

Best Tm 

1:38.935 

1:38.865 

1:38.477 

1:39.148 

1:37.741 

1:38.646 

1:38.083 

1:37.232 

1:38.751 

1:38.909 

1:38.841 

1:38.287 

1:37.911 

1:39.478 

1:39.770 

1:40.466 

1:39.211 

1:38.622 

Hometown 

Newcastle WA 

Brier WA 

Kirkland WA 

Port Orchard WA 

Seattle WA 

Monroe WA 

Kenmore WA 

Bothell WA 

Auburn Wa 

Sammamish WA 

Kirkland WA 

Mukilteo WA 

Bothell WA 

Seattle WA 

Issaquah WA 

Carnation WA 

Seattle WA 

Kirkland WA 

Gig Harbor WA 

Woodinville WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/5/2021 2:36:48 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Bruce Hoyd, Frank DiMiceli, Will Painter 

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.244 

Avg. Speed 

73.510 

Best Lap Tm 

1:37.232 

Best Speed 

83.306 

Best Lap by 

91 - Daniele Hovington 

 

Pacific Northwewst Historics 

Group 8 - Pro 3 

Race #1 

Race started at 14:21:43 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

7/2/2021 14:20 

 33rd Annual Pacific Northwest Historics

 
July 2-4, 2021



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

24 

96 

95 

244 

121 

91 

211 

226 

142 

08 

86 

6 

55 

84 

106 

213 

119 

78 

94 

151 

Name 

Jeff McAffer 

Brian Bercovitz 

Charles Hurley 

Corey Peters 

Scott Eckert 

Daniele Hovington 

Josh Voigt 

Dirk Groeneveld 

Mark Carpenter 

Andrew Michel 

Scott Thompson 

David Weller 

Kyle Byers 

Lee Storgaard 

Eddie Taras 

Fil Alleva 

Jim Cissell 

Will Kellogg 

Jim Butterworth 

Matt Lowell 

Make/Model 

1990 BMW 325i 

1987 BMW 325is 

1985 BMW 325i 

1989 BMW 325i 

1987 BMW 325i 

1987 BMW 325 

1987 BMW 325i 

1987 BMW 325 

1989 BMW PRO3 

1990 BMW 325i 

1990 BMW 325i 

1987 BMW 325is 

1990 BMW 325i 

1987 BMW 325i 

1990 BMW 325is 

1987 BMW 325i 

1990 BMW 325is 

1989 BMW 325 

1990 BMW 325is 

1989 BMW 325i 

Laps 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

Total Tm 

14:22.164 

14:22.500 

14:22.800 

14:24.675 

14:24.786 

14:26.591 

14:26.862 

14:27.283 

14:28.138 

14:36.738 

14:38.396 

14:39.689 

14:42.066 

14:44.076 

14:45.498 

14:55.993 

14:56.445 

14:57.103 

Best Tm 

1:36.295 

1:36.179 

1:35.247 

1:35.542 

1:36.365 

1:36.840 

1:36.718 

1:36.481 

1:36.555 

1:37.769 

1:38.150 

1:38.045 

1:39.008 

1:38.346 

1:38.529 

1:40.183 

1:40.494 

1:40.053 

Hometown 

Kirkland WA 

Bothell WA 

Monroe WA 

Newcastle WA 

Port Orchard WA 

Bothell WA 

Kenmore WA 

Seattle WA 

Mukilteo WA 

Sammamish WA 

Kirkland WA 

Kirkland WA 

Auburn Wa 

Seattle WA 

Issaquah WA 

Carnation WA 

Seattle WA 

Gig Harbor WA 

Woodinville WA 

Brier WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/5/2021 2:41:47 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Bruce Hoyd, Frank DiMiceli, Will Painter 

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.336 

Avg. Speed 

75.160 

Best Lap Tm 

1:35.247 

Best Speed 

85.042 

Best Lap by 

95 - Charles Hurley 

 

Pacific Northwewst Historics 

Group 8 - Pro 3 

Race #2 

Race started at 10:00:59 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

7/3/2021 10:00 

 33rd Annual Pacific Northwest Historics

 
July 2-4, 2021



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

95 

244 

96 

121 

91 

211 

142 

226 

24 

55 

6 

08 

86 

84 

106 

119 

78 

213 

94 

151 

Name 

Charles Hurley 

Corey Peters 

Brian Bercovitz 

Scott Eckert 

Daniele Hovington 

Josh Voigt 

Mark Carpenter 

Dirk Groeneveld 

Jeff McAffer 

Kyle Byers 

David Weller 

Andrew Michel 

Scott Thompson 

Lee Storgaard 

Eddie Taras 

Jim Cissell 

Will Kellogg 

Fil Alleva 

Jim Butterworth 

Matt Lowell 

Make/Model 

1985 BMW 325i 

1989 BMW 325i 

1987 BMW 325is 

1987 BMW 325i 

1987 BMW 325 

1987 BMW 325i 

1989 BMW PRO3 

1987 BMW 325 

1990 BMW 325i 

1990 BMW 325i 

1987 BMW 325is 

1990 BMW 325i 

1990 BMW 325i 

1987 BMW 325i 

1990 BMW 325is 

1990 BMW 325is 

1989 BMW 325 

1987 BMW 325i 

1990 BMW 325is 

1989 BMW 325i 

Laps 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

6 

Total Tm 

15:18.209 

15:19.251 

15:20.003 

15:21.031 

15:21.724 

15:22.517 

15:23.264 

15:24.337 

15:25.096 

15:26.295 

15:27.142 

15:28.259 

15:28.895 

15:29.985 

15:30.995 

15:33.080 

15:34.095 

11:41.454 

Best Tm 

1:35.948 

1:35.540 

1:36.331 

1:36.301 

1:36.440 

1:36.980 

1:36.729 

1:36.963 

1:36.709 

1:37.777 

1:38.197 

1:37.962 

1:38.548 

1:39.666 

1:39.651 

1:40.846 

1:40.841 

1:40.306 

Hometown 

Monroe WA 

Newcastle WA 

Bothell WA 

Port Orchard WA 

Bothell WA 

Kenmore WA 

Mukilteo WA 

Seattle WA 

Kirkland WA 

Auburn Wa 

Kirkland WA 

Sammamish WA 

Kirkland WA 

Seattle WA 

Issaquah WA 

Seattle WA 

Gig Harbor WA 

Carnation WA 

Woodinville WA 

Brier WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/5/2021 2:46:08 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Bruce Hoyd, Frank DiMiceli, Will Painter 

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1.042 

Avg. Speed 

70.572 

Best Lap Tm 

1:35.540 

Best Speed 

84.781 

Best Lap by 

244 - Corey Peters 

 

Pacific Northwewst Historics 

Group 8 - Pro 3 

Race #3 

Race started at 14:21:27 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

7/3/2021 14:20 

 33rd Annual Pacific Northwest Historics

 
July 2-4, 2021



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

Not classified 

DNS 

Class 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

DNS 

No. 

244 

151 

96 

95 

121 

91 

24 

226 

211 

142 

08 

6 

55 

86 

84 

106 

78 

119 

94 

213 

Name 

Corey Peters 

Matt Lowell 

Brian Bercovitz 

Charles Hurley 

Scott Eckert 

Daniele Hovington 

Jeff McAffer 

Dirk Groeneveld 

Josh Voigt 

Mark Carpenter 

Andrew Michel 

David Weller 

Kyle Byers 

Scott Thompson 

Lee Storgaard 

Eddie Taras 

Will Kellogg 

Jim Cissell 

Jim Butterworth 

Fil Alleva 

Make/Model 

1989 BMW 325i 

1989 BMW 325i 

1987 BMW 325is 

1985 BMW 325i 

1987 BMW 325i 

1987 BMW 325 

1990 BMW 325i 

1987 BMW 325 

1987 BMW 325i 

1989 BMW PRO3 

1990 BMW 325i 

1987 BMW 325is 

1990 BMW 325i 

1990 BMW 325i 

1987 BMW 325i 

1990 BMW 325is 

1989 BMW 325 

1990 BMW 325is 

1990 BMW 325is 

1987 BMW 325i 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

Total Tm 

19:25.830 

19:26.037 

19:27.016 

19:27.081 

19:29.891 

19:31.618 

19:32.119 

19:35.813 

19:37.295 

19:39.822 

19:40.896 

19:46.246 

19:52.474 

19:52.768 

19:58.822 

20:00.315 

20:03.299 

20:13.105 

20:40.439 

Best Tm 

1:35.262 

1:35.152 

1:35.375 

1:34.901 

1:36.049 

1:36.127 

1:35.832 

1:36.198 

1:36.823 

1:36.442 

1:36.874 

1:37.476 

1:38.194 

1:37.834 

1:38.830 

1:38.485 

1:38.668 

1:39.551 

1:42.363 

Hometown 

Newcastle WA 

Brier WA 

Bothell WA 

Monroe WA 

Port Orchard WA 

Bothell WA 

Kirkland WA 

Seattle WA 

Kenmore WA 

Mukilteo WA 

Sammamish WA 

Kirkland WA 

Auburn Wa 

Kirkland WA 

Seattle WA 

Issaquah WA 

Gig Harbor WA 

Seattle WA 

Woodinville WA 

Carnation WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/5/2021 2:50:49 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Bruce Hoyd, Frank DiMiceli, Will Painter 

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.207 

Avg. Speed 

76.426 

Best Lap Tm 

1:34.901 

Best Speed 

85.352 

Best Lap by 

95 - Charles Hurley 

 

Pacific Northwewst Historics 

Group 8 - Pro 3 

Race #4 

Race started at 10:11:25 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

7/4/2021 10:10 

 33rd Annual Pacific Northwest Historics

 
July 2-4, 2021



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

Not classified 

DNS 

Class 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

DNS 

No. 

24 

121 

91 

244 

95 

226 

151 

211 

142 

08 

96 

6 

55 

86 

84 

78 

106 

119 

94 

213 

Name 

Jeff McAffer 

Scott Eckert 

Daniele Hovington 

Corey Peters 

Charles Hurley 

Dirk Groeneveld 

Matt Lowell 

Josh Voigt 

Mark Carpenter 

Andrew Michel 

Brian Bercovitz 

David Weller 

Kyle Byers 

Scott Thompson 

Lee Storgaard 

Will Kellogg 

Eddie Taras 

Jim Cissell 

Jim Butterworth 

Fil Alleva 

Make/Model 

1990 BMW 325i 

1987 BMW 325i 

1987 BMW 325 

1989 BMW 325i 

1985 BMW 325i 

1987 BMW 325 

1989 BMW 325i 

1987 BMW 325i 

1989 BMW PRO3 

1990 BMW 325i 

1987 BMW 325is 

1987 BMW 325is 

1990 BMW 325i 

1990 BMW 325i 

1987 BMW 325i 

1989 BMW 325 

1990 BMW 325is 

1990 BMW 325is 

1990 BMW 325is 

1987 BMW 325i 

Laps 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

Total Tm 

14:23.500 

14:24.208 

14:26.069 

14:26.374 

14:26.570 

14:27.525 

14:27.780 

14:28.740 

14:32.852 

14:33.563 

14:33.872 

14:38.843 

14:41.020 

14:42.089 

14:45.022 

14:47.944 

14:48.590 

14:49.081 

15:15.071 

Best Tm 

1:36.553 

1:36.645 

1:36.743 

1:36.234 

1:36.020 

1:36.841 

1:36.124 

1:36.974 

1:37.341 

1:37.862 

1:36.884 

1:38.481 

1:38.862 

1:38.875 

1:39.263 

1:39.651 

1:39.406 

1:39.410 

1:42.801 

Hometown 

Kirkland WA 

Port Orchard WA 

Bothell WA 

Newcastle WA 

Monroe WA 

Seattle WA 

Brier WA 

Kenmore WA 

Mukilteo WA 

Sammamish WA 

Bothell WA 

Kirkland WA 

Auburn Wa 

Kirkland WA 

Seattle WA 

Gig Harbor WA 

Issaquah WA 

Seattle WA 

Woodinville WA 

Carnation WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/5/2021 2:53:51 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Bruce Hoyd, Frank DiMiceli, Will Painter 

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.708 

Avg. Speed 

75.043 

Best Lap Tm 

1:36.020 

Best Speed 

84.357 

Best Lap by 

95 - Charles Hurley 

Pacific Northwewst Historics 

Group 8 - Pro 3 

Race #5 

Race started at 14:53:11 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

7/4/2021 14:40 

 33rd Annual Pacific Northwest Historics

 
July 2-4, 2021


